OP \$40.00 88712143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM733802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dropworks, Inc.		06/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Alfred Nobel Drive	
City:	Hercules	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94547	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88712143	CONTINUUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81402-302529
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany S. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/bssmith/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=CONTINUUM Executed Assign - JC 6-9-2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0400

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dropworks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal address of 2560 55th St Suite 100, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal address of 1000 Alfred Nobel Drive, Hercules, California 94547 (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the U.S. Trademark Application for the word mark CONTINUUM (Serial Number 88/712143), including all common law rights to the marks, the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. ASSIGNEE is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of ASSIGNOR, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain. This assignment is effective as of the date signed below.

ASSIGNOR
Dropworks, Inc.
Signature: John House
Name: John Cassingham
Title: Vice President
Date: June 1, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007748 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 06/10/2022